the U.S. Treasury in the amount of 70% of the interest calculated at the U.S. Treasury-determined tax credit rate
(5.01%) over the life of the obligation. However, because of federal spending cuts known as sequestration, the
subsidy payments were reduced by 7.2% in part of federal fiscal year ending September 30, 2014, reduced by 7.3%
in fiscal year ending September 30, 2015, and reduced by 6.8% in fiscal year ending September 30, 2016.
Sequestration for direct-pay bond subsidies and other mandatory spending is currently set to last through fiscal 2024.

Qualified Energy Conservation Lease Obligation: In October 2013, the Town entered into a 20-year, $9,598,170
lease obligation, at an interest rate of 3.49%, with TD Equipment Leasing, providing funds for various energy
improvements and efficiencies that are expected to save enough in energy costs to completely pay the lease payments.
The lease payments are subject to annual appropriation.

26

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of October 21, 2015

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt General Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Purpose Schools Principal Retired %

2016 -$ 478,772$ 478,772$ -$ -$ -$ 0.00%

2017 3,135,000 899,422 4,034,422 285,000 15,000 3,435,000 10.14%

2018 3,080,000 797,997 3,877,997 370,000 15,000 3,465,000 20.37%

2019 2,760,000 701,525 3,461,525 370,000 15,000 3,145,000 29.66%

2020 2,500,000 602,563 3,102,563 370,000 15,000 2,885,000 38.18%

2021 2,495,000 507,969 3,002,969 370,000 15,000 2,880,000 46.68%

2022 2,510,000 406,413 2,916,413 370,000 15,000 2,895,000 55.23%

2023 2,185,000 306,956 2,491,956 370,000 15,000 2,570,000 62.81%

2024 2,210,000 218,278 2,428,278 370,000 15,000 2,595,000 70.48%

2025 2,020,000 142,369 2,162,369 370,000 15,000 2,405,000 77.58%

2026 1,560,000 84,694 1,644,694 370,000 15,000 1,945,000 83.32%

2027 840,000 47,913 887,913 366,000 14,000 1,220,000 86.92%

2028 560,000 26,025 586,025 366,000 14,000 940,000 89.70%

2029 150,000 14,400 164,400 366,000 14,000 530,000 91.26%

2030 150,000 8,813 158,813 366,000 14,000 530,000 92.83%

2031 150,000 3,000 153,000 366,000 14,000 530,000 94.39%

2032 - - - 366,000 14,000 380,000 95.51%

2033 - - - 366,000 14,000 380,000 96.63%

2034 - - - 366,000 14,000 380,000 97.76%

2035 - - - 366,000 14,000 380,000 98.88%

2036 - - - 366,000 14,000 380,000 100.00%

Total….. 26,305,000$ 5,247,106$ 31,552,106$ 7,275,000$ 290,000$ 33,870,000$
1

Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

2
Excludes principal payments of $2,985,000 and interest payments of $529,612 made from July 1, 2015 through October 21, 2015.

This Issue
Principal

1

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Tolland does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF TOLLAND HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

27

Debt Statement
As of October 21, 2015

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………...………………...…….$ 12,597,886